To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr 1 00909357 1. Name of conveying party(ea): Paul A. Scirica Additional name(t) of conveying party(ea) stached? If Yee It No. 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-9-98 Shasignment Internal Address: Internal A	ПОЯМ РТО-1595 (Rev. 6-93) СМО No. 0661-0011 (вхр. 4/94)	11-25		HEET TUS	DEPARTMENT - Patent and	COF DOMME Trademark Of.
1. Name of conveying party(sis): Paul A. Scirica Additional name(s) of conveying party(sis) attached? □ Yes is No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-9-98 Signature □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Address: □ 150 Glover Avenue City: Norwalk State: CT				V		
Paul A. Setrica Additional name(t) of conveying party(es) statched? D Yes B No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-9-98 B Assignment		100909		<u> </u>		thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ss) attached? □ Yes ® No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-9-98 3. Astignment □ Merger Street Address:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	•	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving	g party(ies)	• :
Additional name(s) of conveyance; MRD 3-9-98 Size Assignment	Paul A. Scirica		Name: <u>Uni</u>	ted States Su	irgical C	orporation
Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue Change of Name City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP.06836	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attai	ched? 🛘 Yes 冠 No	Internal Addre	:ss:		
Change of Name City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 Execution Date: 3-3-98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes XIFNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Gilbert Internal Address: United States Surgical Corp. Iso Glover Avenue City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35, 156 Total number of pages including cover sheel, attachments, and document: 3 Date Date	3. Nature of conveyance: MRD	2-9-98	•			
City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ID Yes 35 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Cilbert Internal Address: United States Surgical Corp. Street Address: United States Surgical Corp. City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35, 156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and document. 3. Deposit account number: 21-0550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not USE THIS SPACE	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	i s : 150 G1	over Aven	ue .
Execution Date: 3-3-98 Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? □ Yes XXNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Gilbert 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		· · ·		•
Execution Date:	□ Other		City: Nor	walk Stat	le: <u>CT</u>	ZIP: 06856
### If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ### Additional numbers attached? **D Yes XX No* 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Gilbert Name: Neil Y. Gilbert The filed States Surgical Corp.			Additional name	(s) & address(es) atta	iched? 🖸 Yes	XX No
### If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ### Additional numbers attached? **D Yes XX No* 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Gilbert Name: Neil Y. Gilbert The filed States Surgical Corp.	4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		•	,	·
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Gilbert Name: Neil Y. Gilbert Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			. the everythin det	•		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XE No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Gilbert Internal Address: United States Surgical Corp. Street Address: United States Surgical Corp. City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35, 156 Total numbers attached? □ Yes XE No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 Corp. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional number of		ther with a new application	n, the execution date	a of the application	эл is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Gilbert Internal Address: United States Surgical Corp. Street Address: United States Surgical Corp. 150 Glover Avenue City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35, 156 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No).(s)		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil Y. Gilbert Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes져No	•		
Internal Address: Deposit account		, ,	6. Total number	of applications an	d patents inv	olved: 1
Internal Address:	Name: Neil Y. Gilbert		7. Total fee (37	CFB 3.41)	\$ 40.	00
Street Address: United States Surgical Corp. 150 Glover Avenue 21-0550 City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35, 156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3. Deposit account number: 21-0550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address:	-	•			
Street Address: United States Surgical Corp. 150 Glover Avenue 21-0550 City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35, 156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 O Deposit account number. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Signature To the Description of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			Ex Authorize	d to be charged t	o deposit ac	∞unt
City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	•		8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	150 Glover A	venue		21-0550		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	City: Norwalk State:	CT ZIP: 06856	(Attach duplicate) copy of this page if	paying by depo	sit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Neil Y. Gilbert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	Tect and any atta	nched copy is	a true copy
Reg. No. 35,156 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Neil Y. Gilbert		11.111		3/	1/50
Total number of pages including cover sheet, situatinents, and occurrent:	5 1 0r 1F/ 5			Γ	3	Date
						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0405

For: [x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights For: [x] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent By: [x] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Paul A. Scirica

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on _____

		Reel Frame
,	assign	and transfer to
		United States Surgical Corporation 150 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856

U. S. A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:

PROSTHETIC VALVE HOLDER

which is described in

hereby sell

ASSIGNEE:

(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date he	te herewit	date	even	on	executed	application	patent	U.S.) ['	(a
--	------------	------	------	----	----------	-------------	--------	------	-------	----

(Page 1 of 2)

PATENT **REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0406**

^[] U.S. patent application executed on even date h (b)

[[]x] U.S. Application Serial No. <u>08/934,110</u> filed on (c) September 19, 1997

^[] U.S. Patent No. _____ issued _____. (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and, in and (e) to, all United States and foreign Letters Patent, for the full term thereof, to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

TARITATION	
INVENTOR	•

RECORDED: 02/09/1998

Dated: 2/2/98

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Before me this 3rd day of July 1998, personally appeared Paul A. Scirica to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

MARCIA SANDS NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 1998

Mensin Sand

(Page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0407